

Town of Salem Notice of Annual Town Meeting

Agenda

Per State of Connecticut, Governor Lamont Executive Order Number 7B, the Town of Salem Annual Town Meeting on May 5th, 2021 will be following the suspension of in-person open meeting requirements. The public can view this meeting at

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://zoom.us/j/91466066411?pwd=OEpuaXAzSWtQOHhUZGUwVVhCWk43dz09

Password: 794430 Or Via Telephone:

Dial US: +1(312) 626 6799 or +1(646) 558 8656 or +1(346) 248 7799 or +1(669) 900 9128 or +1(253) 215 8782 or +1(301)715 8592

Webinar ID: 914 6606 6411 Password: 794430

Electors and citizens qualified to vote at Town Meetings of the Town of Salem are hereby duly notified and warned that the Annual Town Meeting of the Town of Salem will be held via Virtual Zoom. The Annual Town Meeting will be following the suspension of in-person open meeting requirements, per State of Connecticut, Governor Lamont Executive Order 7B on Wednesday, May 5th, 2021 at 7:00 pm for the following purposes:

1. Consider/Act on the proposed budget for Fiscal Year 2021/2022:

 General Government
 \$ 4,191,824

 Capital Expenditures
 \$ 1,130,972

 Board of Education
 \$ 11,050,886

 TOTAL
 \$ 16,373,682

(Pursuant to the Town Charter, this item will be submitted to a referendum vote at an adjourned Town Meeting to take place on Wednesday, May 12, 2021 between the hours of 6:00 am and 8:00 pm for a "YES" or "NO" vote on the total budget, by paper ballot, at the Salem Town Office Building, 270 Hartford Road.)

2. Consider/Act on the proposed resolution appropriating \$1,100,000.00 for a new roof and replacement of HVAC equipment at Salem School

"Shall the resolution appropriating \$1,100,000.00 for a new roof and replacement HVAC equipment at the Salem School and authorizing the issuance of bonds of the Town to meet said appropriations and pending the issuance thereof the making of temporary borrowings for such purposes (provided that the bonds shall be reduced

270 Hartford Road Salem, Connecticut 06420-0809
Tel: 860-859-3873 Fax 860-859-1184 www.salemct.gov

by the amount of State grants received and Town funds on hand for such purposes, which are estimated to be \$550,000, be approved? YES/NO"

(Pursuant to the Town Charter, this item will be submitted to a referendum vote at an adjourned Town Meeting to take place on Wednesday, May 12, 2021 between the hours of 6:00 am and 8:00 pm for a "YES" or "NO" vote by paper ballot, at the Salem Town Office Building, 270 Hartford Road.)

3. Consider/Act on any other business, which may come before the meeting

Copies of said budget are available online at www.salemct.gov and are on file at the office of the Town Clerk.

Dated in Salem, Connecticut, this 20th day of April, 2021.

Kevin T. Lyden, First Selectman

Edward Christewski

Ronald Laborte

17 10 17

Susan Sullivan